GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RHENOCK

RHENOCK - RUNGDUNG, EAST SIKKIM - 737133

(ACCREDITATED BY NAAC)
Website: http://sgcrhenock.in/ E-Mail: gcrhenock@gmail.com

ACADEMIC CALANDER 2019
(REFLECTING CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTTIVITY FOR THE YEAR 2019)

U‘ﬁ

M T W T F 4 MONTH/DATE EVENT/CELEBRATION
FEBRUARY
1 2 3 o 5 01/02/2019 Re-opening of College
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 47022015
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 DIIYRCs] ; ,
08/03/2019 International Women’s Day
27 28 29 30 31
11/03/2019 to
15/03/2019
APRIL
08/04/2019 to
12/04/2019
29/04/2019 International Dance Day
3 4 5 6 7 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
MAY
27/05/2019 to College
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 31/05/2019 Sports Week
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
JUNE
03/06/2019 to
05/06/2019 World Environment Day
M T W T F S 21/06/2019 International Yoga Day
1 2 3 4
17/06/2019 to
5 6 7 8 10 11 30/06/2019
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 JULY
15/07/2019
26 27 28 29 30 31
20/7/2019 Induction for 1st semester
AUGUST
15/08/2019 Independence Day
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 20/08/2019 Bharatiya Nepali Bhasa
Manyata Diwas
28 29 30 31
26/08/2019 to
29/08/2019
SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER
16/09/2019 World Ozone Day
M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
25/09/2019 College Foundation Day
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 OCTOBER
02/10/2019 Gandhi Jayanti
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30
14/10/2019 to
17/10/2019
NOVEMBER
19/11/2019 National Integration Day
NOVEMBER
M T W T F S DECEMBER
1/12/2019 to
1 2 16/12/2019
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 17/12/2019 to Winter Vacation
31/01/2020

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

#% NSS Camp: 3™ week of December

** 15th of every month programme on EBSB & Students Counselling

FEBRUARY

ACTIVITY M T W T F S
1
Orientation to student 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
followed
by Cleanliness Drive 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Debate on women 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
empowerment

24 25 26 27 28

Sessional Test A

Sessional Test B

Ethnic Dance Competition 1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Inter Semester/Open
competition
(Table Tennis, Chess 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Football, Volleyball,
Badminton) 28 29 30

College Fest, Plantation
Drive

Cleanliness Drive

Yoga for Teaching Non-
Teaching and Students

Term End Examination
(Spring)2019

College begins with the
Completion of Admission

Welcome Speech and
Awareness
Regarding College Norms

Flag hosting/National
Anthem and Principals 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Address & counselling on
VEWS 1 12 13 14 15 16 17
Poetry Recitation/ 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Debate/ Literary Activity
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Sessional Test A

Essay Writing OCTOBER
Competition, Painting
Competition on M T 4%% T F S

Environmental Theme

. 1 2 3 4 5
Cultural/literary/sports
competition 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

College Alumni Meet

Sessional Test B

Skit/Drama/Other
Activity Related with the DECEMBER
Theme of the Day
- M T W T F S
Term End Examination
(Monsoon) 2019 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31



GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RHENOCK

RHENOCK - RUNGDUNG, EAST SIKKIM - 737133

(ACCREDITATED BY NAAC)

Website: http://sgcrhenock.in/ E-Mail: gcrhenock@gmail.com

19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

NOVEMBER

M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8§ 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

ACADEMIC CALANDER 2020
(REFLECTING CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTTIVITY FOR THE YEAR 2020)

MONTH/DATE

FEBRUARY
1/02/2020

4/02/2020

07/02/2020-
21/02/2020

14/02/2020

MARCH
16/03/2020 to
19/03/2020

23/03/2020-
25/03/2020
APRIL
29/04/2020
MAY
04/05/2020-
08/05,/2020

26/05/2020-
29/05/2020

05/06/2020

12/06/2020

21/06/2020

16/06/2020-
30/06/2020

JULY
15/7/2020

20/7/2020

28/07/2020

AUGUST
15/08/2020

20/08/2020

24/08/2020 to
28/08/2020
29/08/2020

SEPTEMBER
16/09/2020

25/09/2020

OCTOBER
12/10/2020 to
16/10/2020

2/10/2020

10/10/2020

NOVEMBER
19/11/2020

DECEMBER
1/12/2020 to
16/12/2020

17/12/2020-
31/01/2021

EVENT/CELEBRATION

Sessional A Examination

College Fest Protsahan
2020
International Dance Day

Sessional B Examination

Sports Week

World Environment Day

International Yoga Day

COLLEGE BEGINS WITH
THE COMPLETION OF
ADIMISSION

Induction for 1st semester

World Nature Conservation
Day

Independence Day

Bharatiya Nepali Bhasa
Manyata Diwas

National Sports Day

World Ozone Day

College Foundation Day

Gandhi Jayanti/College
Alumni Day
World Mental Health Day

National Integration Day

Winter Vacation

ACTIVITY

Re-opening of College

Orientation to student
followed
by Cleanliness Drive

National Workshop on
Research Methodology
in collaboration with
RUSA
Cleanliness Drive by
Faculty Staff
and Students

Ethnic dance Competition

Inter Semester/Open
Competition (Table
Tennis, Chess,
Football, Volleyball,
Badminton, etc.).

Plantation/Cleanliness
Drive

Students counselling &
placement programme
Yoga for Teaching Non-
Teaching and
Students & Orientation
Mental wellbeing
Term End-Examination
(Spring) 2020

Welcome Speech and
Awareness
Regarding College Norms

Cleanliness
Drive/Skit/drama
Flag Hosting/ National
Anthem &
Principals Address &
counselling on value
Ethics and wellbeing of
students.

Poetry Recitation/
Debate/ Literary Activity

Sessional Test A
Table Tennis/ Chess
Competition
Essay Writing
Competition, Painting
Competition on
Environmental Theme
Cultural/literary/sports
competition/plantation
drive

Second Sessional Test B

Alumni Meet
(2020)

Mental Health Awareness
Program
Skit/Drama/Other
Activity Related with the
Theme of the Day

Term End Exam

*%* NSS Camp: 3™ week of April, 2020

*% 2 . 3 Equity initiative programs are coming up in the year under RUSA

** 15th of every month programme on EBSB & Students Counselling

FEBRUARY

3

10
16 17
23 24

18
25

20
27

7 8

14 15
21 22
28 29

5 6

12 13
19 20
26 27

14

21
28

16

23
30

10 11
17 18
24 25

7 8

14 15
21 22
28 29

23
30

11
18
25

5 6

12 13
19 20
26 27

30 31
2 3

9 10
16 17
23 24

18
25

13
20
27

7 8

14 15
21 22
28 29

\% S § W T F S
1 2
4 5 6 7 8 10
1 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

DECEMBER
M T W T
1 2 3
6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30 31

F S
4 5
11 12
18 19
25 26



