

## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RHENOCK**

RHENOCK - RUNGDUNG, EAST SIKKIM - 737133 (ACCREDITATED BY NAAC)

Website: http://sgcrhenock.in/ E-Mail: gcrhenock@gmail.com

ACADEMIC CALANDER 2019 (REFLECTING CURRICULAR AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITY FOR THE YEAR 2019)

JANUARY									
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30	31					

MARCH									
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
31					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			

M	AY					
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
<b>26</b>	27	28	29	30	31	

JULY									
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30	31						

SE	SEPTEMBER									
S	M	T	W	T	F	S				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7				
8	9	10	11	12	13	14				
15	16	17	18	19	20	21				
22 29	23 30	24	25	26	27	28				

NOVEMBER									
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
		_			1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			

MONTH/DATE	EVENT/CELEBRATION	ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY 01/02/2019	Re-opening of College	
4/02/2019		Orientation to student followed by Cleanliness Drive
MARCH 08/03/2019 11/03/2019 to	International Women's Day	Debate on women empowerment
15/03/2019		Sessional Test A

APRIL 08/04/2019 to 12/04/2019		Sessional Test B
29/04/2019	International Dance Day	Ethnic Dance Competition
MAY 27/05/2019 to 31/05/2019	College Sports Week	Inter Semester/Open competition (Table Tennis, Chess Football, Volleyball,
JUNE 03/06/2019 to 05/06/2019	World Environment Day	Badminton)  College Fest, Plantation Drive
06/06/2019		Cleanliness Drive
21/06/2019	International Yoga Day	Yoga for Teaching Non- Teaching and Students
17/06/2019 to 30/06/2019		Term End Examination (Spring)2019
JULY 15/07/2019		College begins with the
, ,		Completion of Admission  Welcome Speech and
20/7/2019	Induction for 1st semester	Awareness Regarding College Norms
AUGUST 15/08/2019	Independence Day	Flag hosting/National
-, ,		Anthem and Principals Address & counselling on VEWS

SEPTEMBER 16/09/2019	World Ozone Day	Essay Writing Competition, Painting Competition on Environmental Theme
25/09/2019	College Foundation Day	Cultural/literary/sports competition
OCTOBER 02/10/2019	Gandhi Jayanti	College Alumni Meet
14/10/2019 to		Sessional Test B
17/10/2019		
NOVEMBER 19/11/2019	National Integration Day	Skit/Drama/Other Activity Related with the Theme of the Day
DECEMBER 1/12/2019 to 16/12/2019		Term End Examination (Monsoon) 2019
17/12/2019 to 31/01/2020	Winter Vacation	
	** NSS Camp: 3rd week of Dece	ember

\*\* 15th of every month programme on EBSB & Students Counselling

Bharatiya Nepali Bhasa Manyata Diwas

20/08/2019

26/08/2019 to 29/08/2019

Poetry Recitation/ Debate/ Literary Activity

Sessional Test A

FEBRUARY									
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28					

APRIL									
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
	1	2	3	4	5	6			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13			
14	15	16	17	18	19	20			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27			
28	29	30							

JUNE									
S	M	T	W	T	F	S			
30						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			

AUGUST								
Š	M	T	W	T	F	S		
				1	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31		

OCTOBER								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S		
		1	2	3	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
27	28	29	30	31				

DECEMBER								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						



## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE RHENOCK**

RHENOCK - RUNGDUNG, EAST SIKKIM - 737133 (ACCREDITATED BY NAAC)

Website: http://sgcrhenock.in/ E-Mail: gcrhenock@gmail.com

JA	JANUARY								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
			1	2	3	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

MARCH								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						

M	AY					
5	M	T	W	T	F	S
31					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

JU	LY					
S	M	T	W	T	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

SE	SEPTEMBER								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30						

N	NOVEMBER								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S			
1 8	2 9	3 10	4 11	5 12	6 13	7 14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
29	30								

MONTH/DATE	EVENT/CELEBRATION	ACTIVITY
	EVENI/CELEDRATION	
FEBRUARY 1/02/2020		Re-opening of College
4/02/2020		Orientation to student followed by Cleanliness Drive
07/02/2020- 21/02/2020		National Workshop on Research Methodology in collaboration with RUSA
14/02/2020		Cleanliness Drive by Faculty Staff and Students
MARCH 16/03/2020 to 19/03/2020	Sessional A Examination	
23/03/2020- 25/03/2020	College Fest Protsahan 2020	
APRIL 29/04/2020	International Dance Day	Ethnic dance Competition
MAY 04/05/2020- 08/05/2020	Sessional B Examination	
26/05/2020- 29/05/2020	Sports Week	Inter Semester/Open Competition (Table Tennis, Chess, Football, Volleyball, Badminton, etc.).
05/06/2020	World Environment Day	Plantation/Cleanliness Drive
12/06/2020		Students counselling &
21/06/2020	International Yoga Day	Placement programme Yoga for Teaching Non- Teaching and Students & Orientation Mental wellbeing
16/06/2020- 30/06/2020		Term End-Examination (Spring) 2020
JULY 15/7/2020	COLLEGE BEGINS WITH THE COMPLETION OF ADIMISSION	
20/7/2020	Induction for 1st semester	Welcome Speech and Awareness Regarding College Norms
28/07/2020	World Nature Conservation Day	Cleanliness Drive/Skit/drama
AUGUST 15/08/2020	Independence Day	Flag Hosting/ National Anthem & Principals Address & counselling on value Ethics and wellbeing of students.
20/08/2020	Bharatiya Nepali Bhasa Manyata Diwas	Poetry Recitation/ Debate/ Literary Activity
24/08/2020 to	Maliyata Diwas	
28/08/2020 29/08/2020	National Sports Day	Sessional Test A Table Tennis/ Chess
SEPTEMBER 16/09/2020	World Ozone Day	Competition Essay Writing Competition, Painting Competition on
25/09/2020	College Foundation Day	Environmental Theme Cultural/literary/sports competition/plantation drive
OCTOBER 12/10/2020 to 16/10/2020		Second Sessional Test B
2/10/2020	Gandhi Jayanti/College Alumni Day	Alumni Meet (2020)
10/10/2020	World Mental Health Day	Mental Health Awarenes Program
NOVEMBER 19/11/2020	National Integration Day	Skit/Drama/Other Activity Related with the Theme of the Day
DECEMBER 1/12/2020 to 16/12/2020		Term End Exam
	Winter Vacation	
17/12/2020- 31/01/2021	** NSS Camp: 3 <sup>rd</sup> week of Apri	

\*\*  $15^{th}$  of every month programme on EBSB & Students Counselling

FEBRUARY								
5	M	T	W	T	F	S		
						1		
2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10	11	12	1	14	15		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28	29		

APRIL								
5	M	Т	W	T	F	S		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28	29	30				

JUNE								
S	M	T	W	T	F	S		
	1	2	3	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
28	29	30						

AUGUST							
5	M	T	W	T	F	5	
30	31					1	
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	

OCTOBER							
5	M	T	W	T	F	S	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	

DECEMBER							
5	M	T	W	T	F	S	
		1	2	3	4	5	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30	31			